Basic and diluted earnings/ (loss) per equity share are computed in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 33 notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules of 2015 (as amended).

Announcement

Raising of funds, subject to receipt of necessary approvals, by issue of Non-convertible Debentures for an amount not exceeding ₹ 2,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fiftycrore Only), in one or more tranches/ series on a private placement basis.

Re-designation of Mr. Soly Thomas as Deputy Chief Executive Officer & Chief Distribution Officer - Bancassurance

Intimation of violation under Company''s Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015